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4Q24 Results Preview

Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 4Q23 3Q24 4Q24 yoy % chg gog % chg
Revenue 1,396 1,914 1,653 18.4% -13.6%
Gross profit 371 475 341 -8.2% -28.2%
SG&A/Sales (178) (234) (244) 36.6% 4.3%
EBIT 205 254 103 -49.9% -59.7%
Net profit 189 172 95 -49.8% -44.9%
Core profit 184 233 85 -53.9% -63.6%
Core EPS (Bt) 0.13 0.16 0.06 -53.9% -63.6%
Gross margin 26.6% 24.8% 20.6% -6.0% -4.2%
SG&A/Sales 12.8% 12.2% 14.8% 2.0% 2.6%
Core profit margin 13.2% 12.2% 5.2% -8.0% -71%

Source: COCOCO, UOB Kay Hian
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KEY FINANCIALS

Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2022 2023 2024F 2025F 2026F
Net turnover 3,365 4,655 6,566 9,015 9,811
EBITDA 529 810 1,042 1,221 1,388
Operating profit 341 622 813 979 1,134
Net profit (rep./act.) 378 540 691 896 1,046
Net profit (adj.) 375 571 736 896 1,046
EPS (Bt) 0.26 0.39 0.50 0.61 0.71
PE (x) 38.8 25.5 19.8 16.2 13.9
P/B (x) 10.9 4.3 3.9 3.5 3.1
EV/EBITDA (x) 29.4 18.1 14.1 12.3 10.7
Dividend yield (%) 1.4 3.4 2.3 3.0 3.5
Net margin (%) 11.2 11.6 10.5 9.9 10.7

Source: COCOCO, Bloomberg, UOB Kay Hian
n.m. : not meaningful; negative P/E, EV/EBITDA reflected as "n.m."
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Share Price Bt9.90
Target Price Bt11.00
Upside/Downside 11.11%
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STOCK DATA

GICS sector Food&Beverage
Bloomberg ticker: COCOCO TB
Shares issued (m): 1,470.00
Market cap (Btm): 14,553.0
Market cap (US$m): 432.0

Price Performance (%)

52-week high/low Bt14.10/Bt8.10
Major Shareholders %
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STOCK IMPACT
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EARNINGS REVISION/RISK
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2024F 2025F
(Btm) Previous New % Chg Previous New % Chg
Sales (Btm) 6,548 6,537 -0.2% 8,173 8,984 9.9%
Gross margin (%) 26.2% 25.0% -1.2% 26.3% 23.7% -2.6%
SG&A/Sales (%) 13.2% 13.2% 0.0% 12.9% 13.4% 0.5%
Core profit (Btm) 812 736 -9.4% 1,042 896 -14.0%
Net profit (Btm) 829 691 -16.6% 1,042 896 -14.0%

Source: COCOCO, UOB Kay Hian

VALUATION/RECOMMENDATION
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SALES BREAKDOWN BY PRODUCT
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NET PROFIT AND GROWTH

1,200

1,000

800

600

400

326.2%
=]

296

2021

896

2022 2023 2024F 2025F

Nt profit (Btm) ~ —{3— EPS growth (%)

Source: Company, UOB Kay Hian

J

1,046

[2.5%}
10.1%

61.0%

26.4%

2026F

9,779

991

5,966

2,581

2026F

350.0%
300.0%
250.0%
200.0%
150.0%
100.0%
50.0%

0.0%



Demali s ndaedeeoninnnuseiendhinnhiedeiubitetumedu; w AR,

e . s bt oyl g o & '

famearuAvalume Revn e ssnamsnisn Pinnglunsmeadi b elisauswnth nenuesinaimgesdivelisneumassaylensinanu elalagumsih
pidevigialss

anamditimeaphmstafenaanvin issnsnsnimsivlainngheaenu

UOBKayHian

PROFIT & LOSS
Year to 31 Dec (Btm)

Net turnover

EBITDA
Deprec. & amort.
EBIT

Total other non-operating
income
Associate contributions

Net interest income/(expense)
Pre-tax profit

Tax

Minorities

Net profit

Net profit (adj.)

CASH FLOW
Year to 31 Dec (Btm)

Operating

Pre-tax profit

Tax

Deprec. & amort.
Associates

Working capital changes
Non-cash items

Other operating cashflows
Investing

Capex (growth)

Capex (maintenance)
Investments

Proceeds from sale of assets
Others

Financing

Dividend payments

Issue of shares

Proceeds from borrowings
Loan repayment
Otherslinterest paid

Net cash inflow (outflow)
Beginning cash & cash
equivalent

Changes due to forex impact

Ending cash & cash
equivalent
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2023 2024F  2025F

4,655 6,566 9,015

810 1,042 1,221
188 229 242
622 813 979
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(38) @6)  (45)
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540 691 896
571 736 896
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6) (31) @37
188 229 242
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(443)  (301)  (619)
99 31 37

0 0 0
(888)  (350)  (450)
(937)  (350)  (450)
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0

49 0 0

1229 (387)  (449)

(494)  (339)  (439)

2,035.0 0.0 0.0

42 (391  (0.9)
(316) © ®
0.0 0.0 0.0
715 (117)  (379)
299 932 815

1,014 815 436

c .th

2026F
9,811
1,398
264
1,134

0.0
(45)
1,089
(44)

1,046
1,046

2026F
1,006

1,089
(44)
264

0.0

(304)

44

(250)
(250)
0.0
0.0

(520)
(512)
0.0
(0.8)
@
0.0
236
436

672

BALANCE SHEET
Year to 31 Dec (Btm)

Fixed assets

Other LT assets
Cash/ST investment
Other current assets
Total assets

ST debt

Other current liabilities
LT debt

Other LT liabilities
Shareholders' equity
Minority interest

Total liabilities & equity

KEY METRICS
Year to 31 Dec (%)

Profitability

EBITDA margin
Pre-tax margin
Net margin
ROA

ROE

Growth
Turnover
EBITDA
Pre-tax profit
Net profit

Net profit (adj.)
EPS

Leverage

Debt to total capital
Debt to equity

Net debt/(cash) to equity
Interest cover (x)
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2023
2,189
231
932
1,746
5,099

914
691
88

1
3,357
0.0
5,099

2023

174
124
11.6
13.2
23.0

39.1
53.2
85.8
428
52.1
428

0.52
0.52
0.02
214

2024F
2,310
231
815
2,162
5,519

875
806
79

1
3,710
0.0
5,519

2024F

15.9
11.7
10.5
16.0
274

40.9
28.7
329
28.0
28.9
28.0

0.49
0.49
0.04
22.8

2025F
2,518
231
436
3,083
6,268

874
1,108
71

1
4,167
0.0
6,268

2025F

135
104

9.9
19.1
326

374
17.2
21.8
29.6
21.8
29.6

0.50
0.50
0.12
26.9
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2026F
2,504
231
672
3,464
6,871

874
1,185
64

11
4,700
0.0
6,871

2026F

143
111
10.7
21.0
34.7

8.8
145
16.7
16.7
16.7
16.7

0.46
0.46
0.06
311



THAI INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION (I0D) CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT RATING 2024
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SET ESG Ratings 2023
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ACE AMATAV AP BAFS BAM BBGI BBL BCH BCPG BDMS BEM BGC
BJC BLA BRI BTS CPN DRT EASTW EGCO EPG ETC FPI FPT
GLOBAL GPSC GULF GUNKUL HANA HMPRO HTC INTUCH IRPC IVL MAJOR MC
MFEC MINT NOBLE NVD ORI OSP PB PLANB PPS RATCH RS S&J
SAT SC SCB SCCC SGP SIRI SJWD SMPC SPALI THANI T™MT TPBI
TPIPL TPIPP TTA TTB TTW TVO VGl WICE ZEN

A
ADB AH AOT ASW AWC CBG CENTEL CFRESH CK COLOR com7 DEMCO
DMT ERW HENG ICHI IRC ITEL KUMWEL LH MEGA MOONG MSC MTC
NDR NER NRF NYT PAP PEER PHOL PJW PM PPP PSL QTC
S SAK SCG SELIC SHR SICT SITHAI SNC SNP SPI STECON SUTHA
SYNEX SYNTEC TCAP TFG TGH THIP THREL TKS TOA TOG TSC TSTH
TTCL TWPC UBE WACOAL

BBB
AGE ARROW BA CsC GCAP GFPT 1l ILM JTS KEX KKP KSL
LHFG LIT PCSGH PSH RBF SAPPE SAWAD SSSC THANA TPCS TQM TVDH
UPF

Anti-corruption Progress Indicator

lasun1ssusav
25 AAI ADB ADVANC  AE AF AH Al AIE AIRA AJ AKP
AMA AMANAH  AMATA AMATAV AP APCS AS ASIAN ASK ASP ASW AWC
AYUD B BAFS BAM BANPU BAY BBGI BBL BCH BCP BCPG BE8
BEC BEYOND  BGC BGRIM BLA BPP BRI BRR BSBM BTG BTS BWG
cAZ CBG CEN CENTEL  CFRESH  CGH CHEWA CHOTI CHOwW cl ciG CIMBT
cM cMC com? CPALL CPAXT CPF CPI cPL CPN cPW CRC csc
cv DCcC DELTA DEMCO DIMET DMT DOHOME ~ DRT DUSIT EASTW ECF EGCO
EP EPG ERW ETC ETE FNS FPI FPT FSMART  FSX FTE GBX
GC GCAP GEL GFPT GGC GJS GLOBAL  GPI GPSC GSTEEL  GULF GUNKUL
HANA HARN HEALTH  HENG HMPRO HTC Icc ICHI IFS il ILINK ILM
INET INOX INSURE INTUCH IRPC ITEL VL JAS JR JTS KASET KBANK
KCAR Kce KCE KGEN KGl KKP KSL KTB KTC L&E LANNA LH
LHFG LHK LPN LRH M MAJOR MALEE MATCH MBAX MBK MC MCOT
MEGA MENA META MFC MFEC MILL MINT MODERN  MONO MOONG  MSC MTC
MTI NATION NCAP NEP NER NKI NOBLE NRF occ 0GC OR ORI
osP PAP PATO PB PCSGH PDG PDJ PG PHOL PIMO PK PL
PLANB PLANET  PLAT PM PPP PPPM PPS PR9 PREB PRG PRINC PRM
PROS PRTR PSH PSL PSTC PT PTECH PTG PTT PTTEP PTTGC PYLON
Q-CON QH aLT QTc RABBIT RATCH RBF RML RS RWI S&J SA
SAAM SABINA SAK SAPPE SAT sc scB scc scce ScG SCGP ScMm
SCN SEAOIL SE-ED SELIC SENA SENX SFLEX SGC SGP SIRI sis SITHAI
SKR SM SMIT SMPC SNC SNP SORKON  SPACK SPALI sPC SPI SPRC
SRICHA  SSF SsP sssC ssT STA STGT STOWER  SUSCO svI SVOA SVT
SYMC SYNTEC  TAE TAKUNI TASCO TCAP TEGH TFG TFI TFMAMA  TGE TGH
THANI THCOM THIP THRE THREL TIDLOR TIPCO TIPH TISCO TKN TKS TKT
T™MD TMILL ™T TNITY TNL NP TNR TOG TOP TOPP TPA TPCS
TPLAS TRT TRU TRUE TsC TSI TSTE TSTH TTB TTCL TU TURTLE
TVDH TVO TWPC UBIS UEC UKEM UPF uv VCOM VGl VIBHA VIH
WACOAL  WHA WHAUP WICE WIIK WPH X0 YUASA ZEN
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